Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

> County Clerk County of: San Luis Obispo 1055 Monterey Street San Luis Obispo, CA 93408

From: (Public Agency): City of El Paso Robles 1000 Spring Street Paso Robles, CA 93446

(Address)

Project Title: Replacement of Composting Facility at Paso Robles Landfill

Project Applicant: City of El Paso Robles Utilities Department

Project Location - Specific:

Paso Robles Landfill, 9000 Highway 46 East

Project Location - City:	El Paso de Robles	Project Location - County:	San Luis Obispo		
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:					

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: <u>City of</u> El Paso de Robles

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Matt Thompson, Interim Solid Waste Coordinator

Exempt Status: (check one):

- □ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- □ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
- □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
- Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Replacement or Reconstruction, Section 15302
- □ Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

Reasons why project is exempt:

Lead Agency Contact Person:	Warren Frace, Community D	evelopment Director	Area Code/Teler	ohone/E	xtension:	(805) 2	237-3970
	ant: tified document of exe ice of Exemption beer			ving the	project?	∎ Yes	No
Signature:		Date:	8/237222022	Title:	Community	y Developn	nent Director
 Sign 	ed by Lead Agency	Signed by Ap	oplicant				
,	ns 21083 and 21110, Pub 21108, 21152, and 21152.			leceived for	or filing at Ol	PR:	

Notice of Exemption for Composting Facility at Landfill

Final Audit Report

2022-08-23

Created:	2022-08-17	
By:	Matt Thompson (mthompson@prcity.com)	
Status:	Signed	
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAApk5_zYmsFjK08yk0ZsIR8Hjf0LpxFcNj	

"Notice of Exemption for Composting Facility at Landfill" History

- Document created by Matt Thompson (mthompson@prcity.com) 2022-08-17 - 10:26:22 PM GMT- IP address: 47.44.22.34
- Document emailed to Warren Frace (wfrace@prcity.com) for signature 2022-08-17 - 10:28:33 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Warren Frace (wfrace@prcity.com) 2022-08-18 - 5:42:58 AM GMT- IP address: 172.226.6.16
- Email viewed by Warren Frace (wfrace@prcity.com) 2022-08-23 - 9:04:31 PM GMT- IP address: 47.44.22.34
- Document e-signed by Warren Frace (wfrace@prcity.com) Signature Date: 2022-08-23 - 10:08:23 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 47.44.22.34
- Agreement completed. 2022-08-23 - 10:08:23 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign